FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-72:

- (1) On page 1, lines 6-8 and page 2, lines 1-3, strike "to the Downtown Parking Garage Maintenance Project (the "Project") to pay for reviews and reports" and insert "to the Parking Capital Improvement Fund Other Professional Services account to provide funding for professional services";
- (2) On page 1, lines 11-15, strike "B.T. 24-043; AMENDING THE 2024-2025 FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN APPROVED BY ORDINANCE 2023-505-E TO REFLECT THIS APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS TO THE PROJECT" and insert "REVISED B.T. 24-043";
- (3) On page 1, lines 24, 27 and 29, strike "B.T. 24-043" and insert "Revised B.T. 24-043";
- (4) On page 1, line 24, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 24-043, February 21, 2024 Finance"";
- (5) On page 2, line 7, <u>strike</u> "pay for the Project" and <u>insert</u> "provide funding for professional services";
- (6) On page 2, line 13, <u>strike</u> "The Project" and <u>insert</u> "This structural observation and review";
- (7) On page 2, lines 16-31 and page 3, lines 1-5, strike Section 3 in its entirety;
- (8) Renumber the remaining Sections accordingly;
- (9) On page 3, line 7, <u>strike</u> "Project" and <u>insert</u> "professional services described herein";
- (10) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1, attached

hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. 24-043 to change the appropriation to Professional Services;

- (11) Remove Exhibit 2;
- (12) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1614956-v1-2024-72 Finance Amd.docx